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 Specifications
Specifications egg - Material: Acrylonitrile Butadiene 
Styrene (ABS) | Size: 7 x 3,4 cm / 2.7 x 1.3 inches | 
Weight: 204 g / 7.2 oz | Water resistance: Waterproof, 
device can be submerged in water up to 1 meter 
deep for a maximum of 30 minutes (IPX7) | Battery 
type egg: 2 x AAA (included) | Operating time: 
approx. 3 hours | Vibrations: 7 patterns, 3 intensities 
| Noise level: ≤52dB
Specifications remote control - Material: Acrylonitrile 
Butadiene Styrene (ABS) | Battery: 1 x CR2032 
(included) | Range: approx. 8 meters

 Specificaties
Specificaties ei - Materiaal: Acrylonitril-Butadieen-
Styreen (ABS) | Afmetingen: 7 x 3,4 cm / 2.7 x 1.3 
inches | Gewicht: 204 g / 7.2 oz | Waterbestendigheid: 
Waterdicht, apparaat kan tot 1 meter diep in water 
worden ondergedompeld voor maximaal 30 minuten 
(IPX7) | Batterijtype ei: 2 x AAA (inbegrepen) | 
Gebruiksduur: ca. 3 uur | Vibraties: 7 patronen, 3 
intensiteiten | Geluidsniveau: ≤52dB
Specificaties afstandsbediening - Materiaal: 
Acrylonitril-Butadieen-Styreen (ABS) | Batterij: 1 x 
CR2032 (inbegrepen) | Bereik: ca. 8 meter

 Spezifikationen
Technische Daten Ei - Material: Acrylnitril-Butadien-
Styrol (ABS) | Größe: 7 x 3,4 cm / 2.7 x 1.3 inches 
| Gewicht: 204 g / 7.2 oz | Wasserbeständigkeit: 
Wasserdicht, Gerät kann bis zu 1 Meter tief für 
maximal 30 Minuten in Wasser eingetaucht 
werden (IPX7) | Batterietyp Ei: 2 x AAA (enthalten) | 
Betriebsdauer: ca. 3 Stunden | Vibrationen: 7 Muster, 
3 Intensitäten | Geräuschpegel: ≤52dB
Technische Daten Fernbedienung - Material: 
Acrylnitril-Butadien-Styrol (ABS) | Batterie: 1 x 
CR2032 (enthalten) | Reichweite: ca. 8 Meter
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 Spécifications
Spécifications œuf - Matériau: Acrylonitrile 
Butadiène Styrène (ABS) | Taille: 7 x 3,4 cm / 2.7 x 
1.3 inches | Poids: 204 g / 7.2 oz | Résistance à l'eau: 
Étanche, l'appareil peut être immergé dans l'eau 
jusqu'à 1 mètre de profondeur pendant un maximum 
de 30 minutes (IPX7) | Type de batterie œuf: 2 x AAA 
(incluses) | Autonomie: env. 3 heures | Vibrations: 7 
modes, 3 intensités | Niveau sonore: ≤52dB
Spécifications télécommande - Matériau: 
Acrylonitrile Butadiène Styrène (ABS) | Batterie: 1 x 
CR2032 (incluse) | Portée: env. 8 mètres

 Especificaciones
Especificaciones huevo - Material: Acrilonitrilo 
Butadieno Estireno (ABS) | Tamaño: 7 x 3,4 cm / 2.7 x 
1.3 inches | Peso: 204 g / 7.2 oz | Resistencia al agua: 
Resistente al agua, el dispositivo puede sumergirse 
en agua hasta 1 metro de profundidad durante un 
máximo de 30 minutos (IPX7) | Tipo de batería 
huevo: 2 x AAA (incluidas) | Tiempo de funcionam-
iento: aprox. 3 horas | Vibraciones: 7 patrones, 3 
intensidades | Nivel de ruido: ≤52dB
Especificaciones control remoto - Material: 
Acrilonitrilo Butadieno Estireno (ABS) | Batería: 1 x 
CR2032 (incluida) | Alcance: aprox. 8 metros
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 Specifiche
Specifiche uovo - Materiale: Acrilonitrile Butadiene 
Stirene (ABS) | Dimensioni: 7 x 3,4 cm / 2.7 x 1.3 
inches | Peso: 204 g / 7.2 oz | Resistenza all'acqua: 
Impermeabile, il dispositivo può essere immerso in 
acqua fino a 1 metro di profondità per un massimo 
di 30 minuti (IPX7) | Tipo di batteria uovo: 2 x 
AAA (incluse) | Autonomia: ca. 3 ore | Vibrazioni: 
7 modelli, 3 intensità | Livello di rumore: ≤52dB | 
Specifiche telecomando - Materiale: Acrilonitrile 
Butadiene Stirene (ABS) | Batteria: 1 x CR2032 
(inclusa) | Portata: ca. 8 metri

 Spesifikasjoner
Spesifikasjoner egg - Materiale: Akrylnitril-Butadien-
Styren (ABS) | Størrelse: 7 x 3,4 cm / 2.7 x 1.3 inches 
| Vekt: 204 g / 7.2 oz | Vannbestandighet: Vanntett, 
enheten kan senkes ned i vann opptil 1 meter dypt i 
maksimalt 30 minutter (IPX7) | Batteritype egg: 2 x 
AAA (inkludert) | Driftstid: ca. 3 timer | Vibrasjoner: 7 
mønstre, 3 intensiteter | Støynivå: ≤52dB
Spesifikasjoner fjernkontroll - Materiale: Akrylnitril-
Butadien-Styren (ABS) | Batteri: 1 x CR2032 
(inkludert) | Rekkevidde: ca. 8 meter

 Specyfikacje
Specyfikacje jajka - Materiał: Akrylonitryl-Butadien-
Styren (ABS) | Rozmiar: 7 x 3,4 cm / 2.7 x 1.3 
inches | Waga: 204 g / 7.2 oz | Odporność na wodę: 
Wodoodporne, urządzenie może być zanurzone 
w wodzie na głębokość do 1 metra przez maksy-
malnie 30 minut (IPX7) | Typ baterii jajko: 2 x AAA (w 
zestawie) | Czas pracy: ok. 3 godziny | Wibracje: 7 
wzorów, 3 intensywności | Poziom hałasu: ≤52dB
Specyfikacje pilota - Materiał: Akrylonitryl-Butadien-
Styren (ABS) | Bateria: 1 x CR2032 (w zestawie) | 
Zasięg: ok. 8 metrów
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 Cпецификации
Характеристики яйца - Материал: 
Акрилонитрил-бутадиен-стирол (ABS) | 
Размер: 7 x 3,4 см / 2.7 x 1.3 inches | Вес: 204 г / 
7.2 oz | Водонепроницаемость: Водостойкое, 
устройство может быть погружено в воду на 
глубину до 1 метра на максимум 30 минут (IPX7) 
| Тип батареи яйцо: 2 x AAA (в комплекте) | Время 
работы: прибл. 3 часа | Вибрации: 7 режимов, 3 
интенсивности | Уровень шума: ≤52dB
Характеристики пульта - Материал: 
Акрилонитрил-бутадиен-стирол (ABS) | Батарея: 
1 x CR2032 (в комплекте) | Дальность: прибл. 
8 метров
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User manual

Intended use
This toy is suitable for vaginal stimulation. Use some 
water-based lubricant to facilitate insertion. Use the 
remote control to play!

Before use
Open the vibrating egg and remove the small piece 
of protective plastic placed between the batteries 
and the connection point. Make sure the batteries 
are placed correctly. Close the egg and make sure it 
is properly sealed to prevent moisture from entering. 
Open the battery compartment of the remote control 
and remove the protective plastic placed under the 
battery. Close the battery compartment.

How to use
To turn on the egg, press the power button on the 
remote control. The egg will start vibrating. When 
this is not the case, the batteries are empty or not 
placed correctly. Check the batteries and replace 
them if necessary. Press the power button on the 
remote control to turn off the vibrations. The various 
vibration settings and speeds can be controlled with 
the buttons on the remote control. Press the plus or 
minus to increase or decrease the vibration speed. 
Press the right button to go to the next vibration 
pattern. Press the left button to go back to the 
previous vibration pattern. To switch off, press the 
power button of the remote control.

Lubricant
The vibrator is made of ABS plastic. Therefore the 
vibrating egg can be used in combination with all 
types of lubricant.
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Cleaning
Before and after use, rinse the product with 
lukewarm water. Apply toy cleaner or mild soap and 
rinse it with lukewarm water again. Repeat this step 
if necessary. Lay the product down to dry or dab it 
dry with a lint-free cloth or towel.

Storage
Safely store the product in a dry and dark place 
without extreme temperatures, out of reach of 
children and animals. Use a toy bag to protect the 
product from dust and scratches. Do not store right 
next to other toys.

Safety instructions
Do not use the product if you have swollen, irritated, 
or inflamed skin, in the case of vaginal infections, 
during sexual intercourse, during menstruation, 
within the first six weeks after giving birth, after 
surgeries in the pelvic area, or if you are allergic to 
any of the materials. If you are aware of an allergy to 
one or more materials, refrain from use.
Before using the product, consult your doctor if 
you have diseases or adhesions, experience incon-
tinence or pelvic floor issues, suffer from cardio-
vascular diseases, are pregnant, or use an IUD for 
contraception. If you experience pain or discomfort 
during use, stop immediately and do not continue 
use. The product should never be used in the neck 
area or together with other vibrating products. If 
you are not controlling the product yourself, only 
give the remote control to someone you trust. For 
hygiene reasons and to prevent infections, the 
product should not be shared with others. Never 
mix old and new batteries or use different battery 
types together. After inserting the batteries, ensure 
that the battery compartment is securely closed. 
If the batteries leak, clean the contacts thoroughly 
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before inserting new ones. To extend battery life and 
prevent corrosion, remove the batteries after use. 
Moisture can damage the motor and batteries. If 
moisture enters the product, turn it off immediately, 
and if possible, open it to remove the batteries. Only 
use the product when it is completely dry inside. 
If the product overheats during use, switch it off 
immediately and allow it to cool down before using 
it again. Do not clean the product with substances 
containing alcohol, silicone, gasoline, acetone, 
or other corrosive ingredients. It is not suitable 
for washing machines or dishwashers. Keep the 
product out of reach of babies, children, and pets. It 
is designed for vaginal and external use and should 
only be used as intended, following the provided 
functional description. The product is not suitable 
for medical use.

Declaration of conformity
We hereby declare that the radio equipment type 
“RG002” is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/
EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity 
is available at the following internet address: link.
eqom.com/RG002


Disposal information
Avoid creating unnecessary waste. Never dispose 
of your used product, including empty batteries, 
with household waste, as this would cause valuable 
raw materials and harmful environmental toxins to 
end up in incineration. Remove the batteries safely 
using standard tools and handle them with care, 
as they contain substances that are harmful to the 
environment and human health. After use, return the 
product including the batteries to a public collection 
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point or to a retailer that sells electrical and elec-
tronic devices or batteries. Be sure to follow local 
disposal regulations. The symbol of the crossed-out 
trash bin indicates that electrical and electronic 
devices, as well as batteries, must be collected 
separately. As a distributor of electrical and elec-
tronic devices, we are legally required to accept and 
facilitate the free return of these items, including 
batteries. To arrange a return, please contact our 
customer service.

Need help?
If you have any questions regarding this product, do 
not hesitate to contact customer service:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@rosygold.nl
 	 www.rosygold.nl
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Gebruikershandleiding

Beoogd gebruik
Dit product is geschikt voor vaginale stimulatie. 
Gebruik een waterbasis glijmiddel om het inbrengen 
te vergemakkelijken. Gebruik de afstandsbediening 
om te spelen!

Voor gebruik
Open het vibrerende ei en verwijder het kleine stuk 
beschermend plastic tussen de batterijen en het 
aansluitpunt. Zorg ervoor dat de batterijen correct 
zijn geplaatst. Sluit het ei en zorg ervoor dat het goed 
is afgesloten om te voorkomen dat er vocht binnen-
dringt. Open het batterijvak van de afstandsbedi-
ening en verwijder het beschermende plastic onder 
de batterij. Sluit het batterijvak.

Gebruik
Druk op de aan/uit-knop op de afstandsbediening 
om het ei in te schakelen. Het ei begint te vibreren. 
Als dit niet het geval is, zijn de batterijen leeg of 
niet correct geplaatst. Controleer de batterijen en 
vervang ze indien nodig. Druk op de aan/uit-knop 
op de afstandsbediening om de vibraties uit te 
schakelen. De verschillende vibratie-instellingen 
en snelheden kunnen worden bediend met de 
knoppen op de afstandsbediening. Druk op de plus- 
of mintoets om de vibratiesnelheid te verhogen 
of te verlagen. Druk op de rechterknop om naar 
het volgende vibratiepatroon te gaan. Druk op de 
linkerknop om terug te gaan naar het vorige vibratie-
patroon. Om uit te schakelen, druk je op de aan/
uit-knop van de afstandsbediening.
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Glijmiddel
De vibrator is gemaakt van ABS-plastic. Hierdoor kan 
het vibrerende ei worden gebruikt in combinatie met 
alle soorten glijmiddel.

Reiniging
Spoel het product voor en na gebruik af met 
lauwwarm water. Breng een toy cleaner of milde 
zeep aan en spoel het opnieuw af met lauwwarm 
water. Herhaal deze stap indien nodig. Laat het 
product drogen of dep het droog met een pluisvrije 
doek of handdoek.

Opbergen
Bewaar het product op een droge en donkere plaats 
zonder extreme temperaturen, buiten bereik van 
kinderen en dieren. Gebruik een toybag om het 
product te beschermen tegen stof en krassen. 
Bewaar het niet direct naast andere toys.

Veiligheidsinstructies
Gebruik het product niet als je een gezwollen, geïrri-
teerde of ontstoken huid hebt, bij vaginale infecties, 
tijdens geslachtsgemeenschap, tijdens menstruatie, 
binnen zes weken na de bevalling, na operaties in het 
bekkengebied of als je allergisch bent voor een van 
de materialen. Als je weet dat je allergisch bent voor 
een van de materialen, gebruik het product dan niet. 
Raadpleeg je arts voordat je het product gebruikt als 
je aandoeningen of verklevingen hebt, last hebt van 
incontinentie of bekkenbodemproblemen, lijdt aan 
hart- en vaatziekten, zwanger bent of een spiraaltje 
gebruikt. Als je pijn of ongemak ervaart tijdens 
gebruik, stop dan onmiddellijk en gebruik het niet 
verder. Gebruik het product nooit in de nek of samen 
met andere vibrerende producten. Als je het product 
niet zelf bedient, geef de afstandsbediening dan 
alleen aan iemand die je vertrouwt. Om hygiënische 
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redenen en om infecties te voorkomen, mag het 
product niet met anderen worden gedeeld. Gebruik 
nooit oude en nieuwe batterijen of verschillende 
soorten batterijen samen. Zorg ervoor dat het batter-
ijvak na het plaatsen van de batterijen goed gesloten 
is. Als de batterijen lekken, reinig dan de contact-
punten grondig voordat je nieuwe batterijen plaatst. 
Om de levensduur van de batterijen te verlengen en 
corrosie te voorkomen, verwijder je de batterijen 
na gebruik. Vocht kan de motor en de batterijen 
beschadigen. Als er vocht in het product komt, 
schakel het dan onmiddellijk uit en open het indien 
mogelijk om de batterijen te verwijderen. Gebruik 
het product alleen als het van binnen volledig droog 
is. Als het product oververhit raakt tijdens gebruik, 
schakel het dan onmiddellijk uit en laat het afkoelen 
voordat je het opnieuw gebruikt. Reinig het product 
niet met middelen die alcohol, siliconen, benzine, 
aceton of andere bijtende stoffen bevatten. Het is 
niet geschikt voor wasmachines of vaatwassers. 
Houd het product buiten bereik van baby’s, kinderen 
en huisdieren. Het is ontworpen voor vaginaal en 
uitwendig gebruik en mag alleen worden gebruikt 
zoals bedoeld, volgens de bijgeleverde functionele 
beschrijving. Het product is niet geschikt voor 
medisch gebruik.

Verklaring van conformiteit
Wij verklaren hierbij dat het type radioapparatuur 
“RG002” voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De 
volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring 
is beschikbaar op de volgende internetpagina: link.
eqom.com/RG002


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Afvalverwerking
Vermijd onnodig afval. Gooi je gebruikte product, 
inclusief lege batterijen, nooit bij het huisafval, 
omdat dit waardevolle grondstoffen en schadelijke 
milieutoxines in de verbranding zou brengen. 
Verwijder de batterijen veilig met standaard gereed-
schap en behandel ze voorzichtig, omdat ze stoffen 
bevatten die schadelijk zijn voor het milieu en de 
menselijke gezondheid. Breng het product inclusief 
de batterijen na gebruik naar een openbaar inzam-
elpunt of naar een winkel die elektrische en elek-
tronische apparaten of batterijen verkoopt. Houd 
je aan de lokale afvalverwerkingsvoorschriften. 
Het symbool van de doorgekruiste afvalbak geeft 
aan dat elektrische en elektronische apparaten, 
evenals batterijen, afzonderlijk moeten worden 
ingezameld. Als distributeur van elektrische en 
elektronische apparaten zijn wij wettelijk verplicht 
om deze artikelen, inclusief batterijen, gratis terug te 
nemen en de teruggave ervan te vergemakkelijken. 
Neem voor retourzendingen contact op met onze 
klantenservice.

Hulp nodig?
Als je vragen hebt over dit product, neem dan 
contact op met de klantenservice:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@rosygold.nl
 	 www.rosygold.nl
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Benutzerhandbuch

Verwendungszweck
Dieses Produkt ist für vaginale Stimulation geeignet. 
Verwende ein wasserbasiertes Gleitmittel, um das 
Einführen zu erleichtern. Nutze die Fernbedienung, 
um loszulegen!

Vor Gebrauch
Öffne das vibrierende Ei und entferne das kleine 
Stück Schutzfolie, das sich zwischen den Batterien 
und dem Kontaktpunkt befindet. Achte darauf, dass 
die Batterien richtig eingelegt sind. Schließe das Ei 
und stelle sicher, dass es richtig versiegelt ist, um 
das Eindringen von Feuchtigkeit zu verhindern. Öffne 
das Batteriefach der Fernbedienung und entferne 
die Schutzfolie unter der Batterie. Schließe das 
Batteriefach.

Gebrauch
Drücke die Ein-/Aus-Taste auf der Fernbedienung, 
um das Ei einzuschalten. Es beginnt zu vibrieren. 
Falls dies nicht der Fall ist, sind die Batterien leer 
oder nicht richtig eingelegt. Überprüfe die Batterien 
und ersetze sie bei Bedarf. Drücke die Ein-/Aus-Taste 
auf der Fernbedienung, um die Vibrationen auszus-
chalten. Die verschiedenen Vibrationsmodi und 
Geschwindigkeiten kannst du mit den Tasten auf 
der Fernbedienung steuern. Drücke die Plus- oder 
Minustaste, um die Vibrationsstärke zu erhöhen 
oder zu verringern. Drücke die rechte Taste, um zum 
nächsten Vibrationsmuster zu wechseln. Drücke die 
linke Taste, um zum vorherigen Vibrationsmuster 
zurückzukehren. Zum Ausschalten drücke die Ein-/
Aus-Taste der Fernbedienung.
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Gleitmittel
Das Produkt besteht aus ABS-Kunststoff. Dadurch 
kann es mit allen Arten von Gleitmitteln verwendet 
werden.

Reinigung
Spüle das Produkt vor und nach der Verwendung mit 
lauwarmem Wasser ab. Trage einen Toy-Reiniger 
oder eine milde Seife auf und spüle es erneut mit 
lauwarmem Wasser ab. Wiederhole diesen Schritt 
bei Bedarf. Lasse das Produkt trocknen oder tupfe 
es mit einem fusselfreien Tuch oder Handtuch 
trocken.

Aufbewahrung
Bewahre das Produkt an einem trockenen und 
dunklen Ort ohne extreme Temperaturen auf, 
außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Tieren. 
Verwende eine Toy-Bag, um das Produkt vor Staub 
und Kratzern zu schützen. Lagere es nicht direkt 
neben anderen Produkten.

Sicherheitshinweise
Verwende das Produkt nicht, wenn du eine 
geschwollene, gereizte oder entzündete Haut 
hast, bei vaginalen Infektionen, während des 
Geschlechtsverkehrs, während der Menstruation, 
innerhalb der ersten sechs Wochen nach der 
Geburt, nach Operationen im Beckenbereich oder 
wenn du gegen eines der verwendeten Materialien 
allergisch bist. Falls du weißt, dass du auf ein 
Material allergisch reagierst, solltest du das Produkt 
nicht verwenden. Konsultiere vor der Verwendung 
deinen Arzt, wenn du unter Erkrankungen oder 
Verwachsungen leidest, Probleme mit der Blase 
oder dem Beckenboden hast, an Herz-Kreislauf-
Erkrankungen leidest, schwanger bist oder ein 
Verhütungsmittel mit Spirale benutzt. Falls 
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du während der Verwendung Schmerzen oder 
Unwohlsein empfindest, beende die Nutzung sofort. 
Das Produkt darf niemals im Nackenbereich oder 
zusammen mit anderen vibrierenden Produkten 
verwendet werden. Falls du das Produkt nicht 
selbst steuerst, gib die Fernbedienung nur an 
eine Person, der du vertraust. Aus hygienischen 
Gründen und zur Vermeidung von Infektionen sollte 
das Produkt nicht mit anderen geteilt werden. 
Mische niemals alte und neue Batterien oder unter-
schiedliche Batterietypen. Stelle nach dem Einlegen 
der Batterien sicher, dass das Batteriefach fest 
verschlossen ist. Falls Batterien auslaufen, reinige 
die Kontakte gründlich, bevor du neue Batterien 
einsetzt. Entferne die Batterien nach der Nutzung, 
um deren Lebensdauer zu verlängern und Korrosion 
zu verhindern. Feuchtigkeit kann den Motor und die 
Batterien beschädigen. Falls Feuchtigkeit in das 
Produkt gelangt, schalte es sofort aus und entferne, 
falls möglich, die Batterien. Verwende das Produkt 
erst wieder, wenn es im Inneren vollständig trocken 
ist. Falls es während der Nutzung überhitzt, schalte 
es sofort aus und lasse es abkühlen, bevor du es 
erneut verwendest. Reinige das Produkt nicht mit 
Mitteln, die Alkohol, Silikon, Benzin, Aceton oder 
andere aggressive Substanzen enthalten. Es ist 
nicht für Waschmaschinen oder Geschirrspüler 
geeignet. Bewahre das Produkt außerhalb der 
Reichweite von Babys, Kindern und Haustieren auf. 
Es ist für vaginale und äußere Anwendung gedacht 
und darf nur bestimmungsgemäß und gemäß der 
Funktionsbeschreibung verwendet werden. Das 
Produkt ist nicht für medizinische Zwecke geeignet.

Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklären wir, dass der Funkgerätetyp 
„RG002“ den Anforderungen der Richtlinie 
2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der 
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EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender 
Internetadresse verfügbar: link.eqom.com/RG002


Entsorgung
Vermeide unnötigen Abfall. Entsorge dein 
gebrauchtes Produkt, einschließlich leerer 
Batterien, niemals über den Hausmüll, da dies 
dazu führen würde, dass wertvolle Rohstoffe 
und schädliche Umweltgifte verbrannt werden. 
Entferne die Batterien sicher mit handelsüblichem 
Werkzeug und gehe vorsichtig mit ihnen um, 
da sie schädliche Stoffe für die Umwelt und die 
menschliche Gesundheit enthalten. Gib das Produkt, 
einschließlich der Batterien, nach Gebrauch an 
einer öffentlichen Sammelstelle oder dort zurück, 
wo elektrische und elektronische Geräte oder 
Batterien verkauft werden. Beachte die örtlichen 
Entsorgungsvorschriften. Das Symbol mit der 
durchgestrichenen Mülltonne weist darauf hin, dass 
elektrische und elektronische Geräte sowie Batterien 
getrennt gesammelt werden müssen. Als Vertreiber 
von elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten 
sind wir gesetzlich verpflichtet, diese Produkte, 
einschließlich Batterien, kostenlos zurückzunehmen 
und eine Rückgabe zu ermöglichen. Wende dich für 
eine Rückgabe an unseren Kundenservice.

Brauchst du Hilfe?
Wenn du Fragen zu diesem Produkt hast, kontaktiere 
bitte den Kundenservice:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@rosygold.nl
 	 www.rosygold.nl
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Mode d’emploi

Utilisation prévue
Ce produit est conçu pour la stimulation vaginale. 
Utilise un lubrifiant à base d'eau pour faciliter l'in-
sertion. Utilise la télécommande pour commencer 
à jouer !

Avant utilisation
Ouvre l'œuf vibrant et enlève le petit morceau de 
plastique protecteur placé entre les piles et le 
point de connexion. Assure-toi que les piles sont 
correctement installées. Ferme l'œuf et vérifie qu'il 
est bien scellé pour empêcher l'humidité de pénétrer. 
Ouvre le compartiment à piles de la télécommande 
et retire le plastique protecteur sous la pile. Referme 
le compartiment à piles.

Utilisation
Pour allumer l'œuf, appuie sur le bouton d'alimen-
tation de la télécommande. L'œuf commence 
à vibrer. Si ce n'est pas le cas, les piles sont 
déchargées ou mal insérées. Vérifie les piles et 
remplace-les si nécessaire. Appuie sur le bouton 
d'alimentation de la télécommande pour éteindre 
les vibrations. Les différents modes et intensités de 
vibration peuvent être contrôlés à l'aide des boutons 
de la télécommande. Appuie sur le bouton plus ou 
moins pour augmenter ou diminuer l'intensité de 
la vibration. Appuie sur le bouton droit pour passer 
au mode de vibration suivant. Appuie sur le bouton 
gauche pour revenir au mode précédent. Pour 
éteindre, appuie sur le bouton d'alimentation de la 
télécommande.
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Lubrifiant
Le produit est fabriqué en plastique ABS. Il peut donc 
être utilisé avec tous les types de lubrifiants.

Nettoyage
Avant et après utilisation, rince le produit à l'eau 
tiède. Applique un nettoyant pour jouets ou un savon 
doux, puis rince-le à nouveau à l'eau tiède. Répète 
cette étape si nécessaire. Laisse le produit sécher à 
l'air libre ou sèche-le avec un chiffon ou une serviette 
non pelucheux.

Stockage
Range le produit dans un endroit sec et sombre, à 
l'abri des températures extrêmes, hors de portée 
des enfants et des animaux. Utilise une pochette 
de rangement pour le protéger de la poussière et 
des rayures. Ne le stocke pas directement à côté 
d'autres produits.

Consignes de sécurité
N'utilise pas le produit si ta peau est gonflée, 
irritée ou enflammée, en cas d'infections vagi-
nales, pendant les rapports sexuels, pendant les 
menstruations, dans les six semaines suivant un 
accouchement, après une intervention chirurgicale 
dans la région pelvienne ou si tu es allergique à l'un 
des matériaux utilisés. Si tu sais que tu es allergique 
à un matériau, n'utilise pas ce produit. Consulte 
ton médecin avant toute utilisation si tu souffres 
de maladies ou d'adhérences, d'incontinence ou 
de problèmes du plancher pelvien, de maladies 
cardiovasculaires, si tu es enceinte ou si tu utilises 
un dispositif intra-utérin (DIU) pour la contraception. 
Si tu ressens de la douleur ou de l'inconfort pendant 
l'utilisation, arrête immédiatement et n'utilise pas le 
produit. Ne l’utilise jamais dans la région du cou ou 
avec d'autres produits vibrants. Si tu ne contrôles 
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pas le produit toi-même, donne la télécommande 
uniquement à une personne de confiance. Pour des 
raisons d'hygiène et afin d'éviter toute infection, 
le produit ne doit pas être partagé. Ne mélange 
jamais des piles neuves et usagées ou des types de 
piles différents. Après insertion, assure-toi que le 
compartiment à piles est bien fermé. En cas de fuite 
des piles, nettoie soigneusement les contacts avant 
d'insérer de nouvelles piles. Retire les piles après 
chaque utilisation pour prolonger leur durée de vie 
et éviter la corrosion. L'humidité peut endommager 
le moteur et les piles. Si de l'humidité pénètre dans 
le produit, éteins-le immédiatement et, si possible, 
retire les piles. N'utilise le produit que lorsqu'il est 
complètement sec à l'intérieur. En cas de surchauffe 
pendant l'utilisation, éteins-le immédiatement et 
laisse-le refroidir avant de le réutiliser. Ne nettoie 
pas le produit avec des substances contenant de 
l'alcool, du silicone, de l'essence, de l'acétone ou 
d'autres agents corrosifs. Il n'est pas adapté au 
lavage en machine ou au lave-vaisselle. Garde le 
produit hors de portée des bébés, des enfants et 
des animaux domestiques. Il est conçu pour une 
utilisation vaginale et externe et doit être utilisé 
uniquement selon les instructions et la description 
fonctionnelle fournies. Ce produit n'est pas destiné à 
un usage médical.

Déclaration de conformité
Nous déclarons par la présente que le type d'équi-
pement radio "RG002" est conforme à la directive 
2014/53/UE. Le texte complet de la déclaration de 
conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse suivante : 
link.eqom.com/RG002


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Élimination
Évite la production de déchets inutiles. Ne jette 
jamais ton produit usagé, y compris les piles vides, 
avec les déchets ménagers, car cela entraînerait la 
combustion de matières premières précieuses et de 
substances toxiques pour l'environnement. Retire 
les piles en toute sécurité à l'aide d'outils courants et 
manipule-les avec précaution, car elles contiennent 
des substances nocives pour l'environnement et 
la santé humaine. Dépose le produit, y compris les 
piles, dans un point de collecte public ou dans un 
magasin vendant des appareils électriques, électron-
iques ou des piles. Respecte les réglementations 
locales en matière d'élimination des déchets. Le 
symbole de la poubelle barrée indique que les équi-
pements électriques et électroniques, ainsi que les 
piles, doivent être collectés séparément. En tant que 
distributeur d'équipements électriques et électron-
iques, nous sommes légalement tenus d'accepter et 
de faciliter le retour gratuit de ces articles, y compris 
les piles. Pour organiser un retour, contacte notre 
service client.

Besoin d'aide?
Si tu as des questions concernant ce produit, 
n'hésite pas à contacter le service client:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@rosygold.nl
 	 www.rosygold.nl
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Manual de usuario

Uso previsto
Este producto está diseñado para la estimulación 
vaginal. Usa un lubricante a base de agua para 
facilitar la inserción. Utiliza el mando a distancia 
para empezar a jugar.

Antes del uso
Abre el huevo vibrador y retira el pequeño trozo 
de plástico protector colocado entre las pilas y 
el punto de conexión. Asegúrate de que las pilas 
estén correctamente colocadas. Cierra el huevo y 
comprueba que esté bien sellado para evitar que 
entre humedad. Abre el compartimento de pilas 
del mando a distancia y retira el plástico protector 
que está debajo de la pila. Cierra el compartimento 
de pilas.

Uso
Para encender el huevo, pulsa el botón de encendido 
en el mando a distancia. El huevo comenzará a 
vibrar. Si no es así, las pilas están agotadas o mal 
colocadas. Comprueba las pilas y reemplázalas si es 
necesario. Pulsa el botón de encendido en el mando 
a distancia para apagar las vibraciones. Los difer-
entes modos de vibración y velocidades se pueden 
controlar con los botones del mando a distancia. 
Pulsa el botón de más o menos para aumentar o 
disminuir la intensidad de la vibración. Pulsa el 
botón derecho para cambiar al siguiente patrón de 
vibración. Pulsa el botón izquierdo para volver al 
patrón anterior. Para apagarlo, pulsa el botón de 
encendido del mando a distancia.
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Lubricante
El producto está hecho de plástico ABS. Por lo tanto, 
se puede utilizar con cualquier tipo de lubricante.

Limpieza
Antes y después de usarlo, enjuaga el producto con 
agua tibia. Aplica un limpiador para juguetes o un 
jabón suave y enjuágalo nuevamente con agua tibia. 
Repite este paso si es necesario. Déjalo secar al aire 
o sécalo con un paño o toalla sin pelusas.

Almacenamiento
Guarda el producto en un lugar seco y oscuro, sin 
temperaturas extremas, fuera del alcance de niños 
y animales. Usa una bolsa de almacenamiento para 
protegerlo del polvo y los arañazos. No lo guardes 
junto a otros productos.

Instrucciones de seguridad
No uses el producto si tienes la piel inflamada, 
irritada o hinchada, en caso de infecciones vagi-
nales, durante las relaciones sexuales, durante la 
menstruación, en las seis semanas posteriores al 
parto, después de cirugías en la zona pélvica o si 
eres alérgica a alguno de los materiales utilizados. 
Si sabes que eres alérgica a un material, no uses 
el producto. Consulta a tu médico antes de usarlo 
si padeces enfermedades o adherencias, inconti-
nencia o problemas del suelo pélvico, enfermedades 
cardiovasculares, si estás embarazada o si usas un 
DIU como método anticonceptivo. Si sientes dolor o 
incomodidad durante el uso, detente de inmediato y 
no continúes. Nunca uses el producto en el área del 
cuello ni junto con otros productos vibradores. Si no 
estás controlando el producto por ti misma, entrega 
el mando a distancia solo a alguien de confianza. 
Por razones de higiene y para evitar infecciones, el 
producto no debe compartirse con otras personas. 
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Nunca mezcles pilas viejas y nuevas o pilas de 
diferentes tipos. Después de colocarlas, asegúrate 
de que el compartimento de pilas esté bien cerrado. 
Si las pilas tienen fugas, limpia los contactos cuida-
dosamente antes de insertar nuevas pilas. Retira las 
pilas después de cada uso para prolongar su vida 
útil y evitar la corrosión. La humedad puede dañar el 
motor y las pilas. Si entra humedad en el producto, 
apágalo de inmediato y, si es posible, ábrelo para 
retirar las pilas. Usa el producto solo cuando esté 
completamente seco por dentro. Si el producto se 
sobrecalienta durante el uso, apágalo inmediata-
mente y deja que se enfríe antes de volver a utilizarlo. 
No lo limpies con productos que contengan alcohol, 
silicona, gasolina, acetona u otras sustancias 
corrosivas. No es apto para lavadoras ni lavavajillas. 
Mantén el producto fuera del alcance de bebés, 
niños y mascotas. Está diseñado para uso vaginal y 
externo y solo debe usarse según las instrucciones 
y la descripción funcional proporcionada. Este 
producto no está destinado para uso médico.

Declaración de conformidad
Por la presente declaramos que el tipo de equipo de 
radio "RG002" cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. 
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad 
de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección 
web: link.eqom.com/RG002


Eliminación
Evita generar residuos innecesarios. No deseches 
tu producto usado, incluidas las pilas agotadas, 
con los residuos domésticos, ya que esto provo-
caría la combustión de materias primas valiosas y 
sustancias tóxicas para el medioambiente. Retira las 
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pilas de forma segura con herramientas estándar y 
manéjalas con cuidado, ya que contienen sustancias 
perjudiciales para el medioambiente y la salud 
humana. Deposita el producto, incluidas las pilas, 
en un punto de recogida público o en un establec-
imiento que venda dispositivos eléctricos, elec-
trónicos o pilas. Asegúrate de seguir la normativa 
local sobre eliminación de residuos. El símbolo del 
contenedor tachado indica que los dispositivos 
eléctricos y electrónicos, así como las pilas, deben 
ser recogidos por separado. Como distribuidor de 
dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos, estamos legal-
mente obligados a aceptar y facilitar la devolución 
gratuita de estos artículos, incluidas las pilas. Para 
gestionar una devolución, contacta con nuestro 
servicio de atención al cliente.

¿Necesitas ayuda?
Si tienes alguna pregunta sobre este producto, no 
dudes en ponerte en contacto con el servicio de 
atención al cliente:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@rosygold.nl
 	 www.rosygold.nl
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Manuale d’uso

Utilizzo previsto
Questo prodotto è progettato per la stimolazione 
vaginale. Usa un lubrificante a base d'acqua per 
facilitare l'inserimento. Usa il telecomando per 
iniziare a giocare.

Prima dell'uso
Apri l'uovo vibrante e rimuovi il piccolo pezzo di 
plastica protettiva posto tra le batterie e il punto di 
contatto. Assicurati che le batterie siano inserite 
correttamente. Chiudi l'uovo e verifica che sia ben 
sigillato per evitare l'ingresso di umidità. Apri il 
vano batterie del telecomando e rimuovi la plastica 
protettiva sotto la batteria. Chiudi il vano batterie.

Utilizzo
Per accendere l'uovo, premi il pulsante di accensione 
sul telecomando. L'uovo inizierà a vibrare. Se ciò 
non accade, le batterie sono scariche o non inserite 
correttamente. Controlla le batterie e sostituiscile 
se necessario. Premi il pulsante di accensione sul 
telecomando per spegnere le vibrazioni. Le diverse 
modalità di vibrazione e le velocità possono essere 
controllate con i pulsanti del telecomando. Premi il 
pulsante più o meno per aumentare o diminuire l'in-
tensità della vibrazione. Premi il pulsante destro per 
passare al successivo schema di vibrazione. Premi 
il pulsante sinistro per tornare allo schema prece-
dente. Per spegnere, premi il pulsante di accensione 
del telecomando.

Lubrificante
Il prodotto è realizzato in plastica ABS. Può quindi 
essere utilizzato con tutti i tipi di lubrificante.
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Pulizia
Prima e dopo l'uso, sciacqua il prodotto con acqua 
tiepida. Applica un detergente specifico per sex toy 
o un sapone neutro e risciacqualo nuovamente con 
acqua tiepida. Ripeti questo passaggio se neces-
sario. Lascialo asciugare all'aria o asciugalo con un 
panno o un asciugamano senza pelucchi.

Conservazione
Riponi il prodotto in un luogo asciutto e buio, lontano 
da temperature estreme e fuori dalla portata di 
bambini e animali. Usa una custodia per proteggerlo 
dalla polvere e dai graffi. Non conservarlo accanto 
ad altri prodotti.

Istruzioni di sicurezza
Non usare il prodotto se hai la pelle gonfia, irritata 
o infiammata, in caso di infezioni vaginali, durante 
i rapporti sessuali, durante il ciclo mestruale, nelle 
sei settimane successive al parto, dopo interventi 
chirurgici nella zona pelvica o se sei allergica a uno 
dei materiali utilizzati. Se sai di essere allergica 
a un materiale, non usare il prodotto. Consulta il 
tuo medico prima dell'uso se soffri di patologie o 
aderenze, incontinenza o problemi al pavimento 
pelvico, malattie cardiovascolari, se sei incinta o 
se utilizzi un dispositivo intrauterino (IUD) per la 
contraccezione. Se durante l'uso avverti dolore o 
disagio, interrompi immediatamente l'utilizzo e non 
continuare. Non usare mai il prodotto nella zona 
del collo o insieme ad altri prodotti vibranti. Se non 
controlli direttamente il prodotto, dai il telecomando 
solo a una persona di fiducia. Per motivi igienici e 
per prevenire infezioni, il prodotto non deve essere 
condiviso con altre persone. Non mescolare mai 
batterie nuove e vecchie o tipi di batterie diversi. 
Dopo averle inserite, assicurati che il vano batterie 
sia ben chiuso. Se le batterie perdono liquido, pulisci 
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accuratamente i contatti prima di inserirne di nuove. 
Rimuovi le batterie dopo ogni utilizzo per prolun-
garne la durata e prevenire la corrosione. L'umidità 
può danneggiare il motore e le batterie. Se l'umidità 
entra nel prodotto, spegnilo immediatamente e, 
se possibile, aprilo per rimuovere le batterie. Usa il 
prodotto solo quando è completamente asciutto 
all'interno. Se il prodotto si surriscalda durante l'uso, 
spegnilo immediatamente e lascialo raffreddare 
prima di riutilizzarlo. Non pulire il prodotto con 
sostanze contenenti alcol, silicone, benzina, acetone 
o altri agenti corrosivi. Non è adatto per il lavaggio 
in lavatrice o in lavastoviglie. Tieni il prodotto fuori 
dalla portata di neonati, bambini e animali domestici. 
È progettato per l'uso vaginale ed esterno e deve 
essere utilizzato solo secondo le istruzioni e la 
descrizione funzionale fornite. Questo prodotto non 
è destinato a scopi medici.

Dichiarazione di conformità
Dichiariamo che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio 
"RG002" è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il 
testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità 
UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo: link.eqom.
com/RG002


Smaltimento
Evita la produzione di rifiuti inutili. Non smaltire il 
prodotto usato, comprese le batterie scariche, con 
i rifiuti domestici, poiché ciò comporterebbe la 
combustione di materie prime preziose e sostanze 
tossiche per l'ambiente. Rimuovi le batterie in 
modo sicuro con strumenti standard e maneggiale 
con cautela, poiché contengono sostanze nocive 
per l'ambiente e la salute umana. Dopo l'uso, 
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porta il prodotto, comprese le batterie, in un punto 
di raccolta pubblico o presso un rivenditore di 
dispositivi elettrici, elettronici o batterie. Assicurati 
di rispettare le normative locali in materia di 
smaltimento dei rifiuti. Il simbolo del bidone della 
spazzatura barrato indica che i dispositivi elettrici 
ed elettronici, così come le batterie, devono essere 
raccolti separatamente. In qualità di distributori di 
dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici, siamo legalmente 
obbligati ad accettare e facilitare il ritiro gratuito di 
questi articoli, comprese le batterie. Per organizzare 
un reso, contatta il nostro servizio clienti.

Hai bisogno di aiuto?
Se hai domande su questo prodotto, non esitare a 
contattare il servizio clienti:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@rosygold.nl
 	 www.rosygold.nl
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Brukermanual

Forventet bruk
Dette produktet er designet for vaginal stimul-
ering. Bruk en vannbasert glidemiddel for å gjøre 
innføringen enklere. Bruk fjernkontrollen for å 
komme i gang.

Før bruk
Åpne det vibrerende egget og fjern den lille plast-
biten som ligger mellom batteriene og tilkobling-
spunktet. Sørg for at batteriene er riktig satt inn. 
Lukk egget og sjekk at det er ordentlig forseglet for 
å hindre fuktighet i å trenge inn. Åpne batterirommet 
på fjernkontrollen og fjern plastbiten under batteriet. 
Lukk batterirommet.

Bruk
For å slå på egget, trykk på strømknappen på 
fjernkontrollen. Egget begynner å vibrere. Hvis det 
ikke skjer, er batteriene tomme eller feil satt inn. 
Sjekk batteriene og bytt dem om nødvendig. Trykk 
på strømknappen på fjernkontrollen for å slå av 
vibrasjonene. De ulike vibrasjonsmønstrene og 
hastighetene kan styres med knappene på fjern-
kontrollen. Trykk på pluss- eller minusknappen for å 
øke eller redusere vibrasjonsstyrken. Trykk på høyre 
knapp for å bytte til neste vibrasjonsmønster. Trykk 
på venstre knapp for å gå tilbake til forrige vibras-
jonsmønster. For å slå av, trykk på strømknappen på 
fjernkontrollen.

Glidemiddel
Produktet er laget av ABS-plast. Det kan derfor 
brukes med alle typer glidemidler.
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Rengjøring
Skyll produktet med lunkent vann før og etter bruk. 
Påfør en leketøyrens eller mild såpe, og skyll deretter 
med lunkent vann igjen. Gjenta om nødvendig. La 
produktet lufttørke eller tørk det med en lofri klut 
eller håndkle.

Lagring
Oppbevar produktet på et tørt og mørkt sted uten 
ekstreme temperaturer, utilgjengelig for barn og dyr. 
Bruk en oppbevaringspose for å beskytte produktet 
mot støv og riper. Ikke oppbevar det rett ved siden av 
andre produkter.

Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner
Ikke bruk produktet hvis du har hoven, irritert eller 
betent hud, ved vaginale infeksjoner, under samleie, 
under menstruasjon, i de første seks ukene etter 
fødsel, etter operasjoner i bekkenområdet eller hvis 
du er allergisk mot noen av materialene. Hvis du vet 
at du er allergisk mot et av materialene, bør du ikke 
bruke produktet. Rådfør deg med legen din før bruk 
hvis du har sykdommer eller sammenvoksninger, 
inkontinens eller problemer med bekkenbunnen, 
hjerte- og karsykdommer, er gravid eller bruker spiral 
som prevensjonsmiddel. Hvis du opplever smerte 
eller ubehag under bruk, slutt umiddelbart og ikke 
fortsett. Ikke bruk produktet på halsen eller sammen 
med andre vibrerende produkter. Hvis du ikke styrer 
produktet selv, bør du bare gi fjernkontrollen til noen 
du stoler på. Av hygieniske årsaker og for å unngå 
infeksjoner, bør produktet ikke deles med andre. Ikke 
bland gamle og nye batterier eller bruk forskjellige 
batterityper sammen. Etter at batteriene er satt 
inn, sørg for at batterirommet er ordentlig lukket. 
Hvis batteriene lekker, rengjør kontaktene grundig 
før du setter inn nye batterier. Fjern batteriene etter 
bruk for å forlenge levetiden og forhindre korrosjon. 
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Fuktighet kan skade motoren og batteriene. Hvis 
fuktighet trenger inn i produktet, slå det av umid-
delbart, og om mulig, åpne det og fjern batteriene. 
Bruk bare produktet når det er helt tørt innvendig. 
Hvis produktet blir overopphetet under bruk, slå 
det av umiddelbart og la det avkjøles før du bruker 
det igjen. Ikke rengjør produktet med stoffer som 
inneholder alkohol, silikon, bensin, aceton eller andre 
etsende midler. Det er ikke egnet for vaskemaskin 
eller oppvaskmaskin. Hold produktet utilgjengelig 
for babyer, barn og kjæledyr. Det er designet for 
vaginal og utvendig bruk og skal bare brukes i 
henhold til instruksjonene og den medfølgende 
funksjonsbeskrivelsen. Produktet er ikke ment for 
medisinsk bruk.

Erklæring om samsvar
Vi erklærer herved at radioutstyrstypen "RG002" er i 
samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullstendige 
teksten til EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på 
følgende nettadresse: link.eqom.com/RG002


Avhending
Unngå unødvendig avfall. Kast aldri det brukte 
produktet ditt, inkludert tomme batterier, sammen 
med husholdningsavfall, da dette kan føre til at 
verdifulle råmaterialer og farlige miljøgifter brennes. 
Fjern batteriene på en sikker måte med vanlig 
verktøy og håndter dem forsiktig, da de inneholder 
stoffer som er skadelige for miljøet og menneskers 
helse. Lever produktet, inkludert batteriene, til en 
offentlig innsamlingsstasjon eller et utsalgssted 
for elektriske og elektroniske enheter eller batterier. 
Følg lokale regler for avhending. Symbolet med den 
overkryssede søppelbøtten indikerer at elektriske 
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og elektroniske enheter, samt batterier, må samles 
inn separat. Som distributør av elektriske og elekt-
roniske enheter er vi juridisk forpliktet til å akseptere 
og legge til rette for gratis retur av disse varene, 
inkludert batterier. Ta kontakt med vår kundeservice 
for retur.

Trenger du hjelp?
Hvis du har spørsmål angående dette produktet, ikke 
nøl med å kontakte kundeservice:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@rosygold.nl
 	 www.rosygold.nl
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Instrukcja obsługi

Przeznaczenie
Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do stymulacji wagi-
nalnej. Użyj lubrykantu na bazie wody, aby ułatwić 
aplikację. Użyj pilota, aby rozpocząć zabawę.

Przed użyciem
Otwórz wibrujące jajko i usuń mały kawałek 
ochronnego plastiku umieszczony między bate-
riami a punktem styku. Upewnij się, że baterie są 
prawidłowo włożone. Zamknij jajko i sprawdź, czy 
jest dobrze uszczelnione, aby zapobiec przedosta-
waniu się wilgoci. Otwórz komorę baterii w pilocie i 
usuń plastik zabezpieczający pod baterią. Zamknij 
komorę baterii.

Użytkowanie
Aby włączyć jajko, naciśnij przycisk zasilania na 
pilocie. Jajko zacznie wibrować. Jeśli tak się nie 
stanie, baterie są wyczerpane lub źle włożone. 
Sprawdź baterie i wymień je, jeśli to konieczne. 
Naciśnij przycisk zasilania na pilocie, aby wyłączyć 
wibracje. Różne tryby wibracji i poziomy intensy-
wności można kontrolować za pomocą przycisków 
na pilocie. Naciśnij przycisk plus lub minus, aby 
zwiększyć lub zmniejszyć intensywność wibracji. 
Naciśnij prawy przycisk, aby przejść do kolejnego 
wzoru wibracji. Naciśnij lewy przycisk, aby wrócić 
do poprzedniego wzoru. Aby wyłączyć, naciśnij 
przycisk zasilania na pilocie.

Lubrykant
Produkt wykonany jest z tworzywa ABS. Może być 
stosowany ze wszystkimi rodzajami lubrykantów.
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Czyszczenie
Przed i po użyciu opłucz produkt letnią wodą. Nałóż 
środek czyszczący do akcesoriów erotycznych 
lub łagodny mydło, a następnie ponownie spłucz 
letnią wodą. W razie potrzeby powtórz czynność. 
Pozostaw produkt do wyschnięcia na powietrzu lub 
osusz go miękką, niepylącą ściereczką.

Przechowywanie
Przechowuj produkt w suchym i ciemnym miejscu, z 
dala od ekstremalnych temperatur, poza zasięgiem 
dzieci i zwierząt. Użyj woreczka ochronnego, aby 
zabezpieczyć produkt przed kurzem i zaryso-
waniami. Nie przechowuj go w bezpośrednim 
sąsiedztwie innych produktów.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa
Nie używaj produktu, jeśli masz opuchniętą, 
podrażnioną lub zapalną skórę, w przypadku 
infekcji pochwy, podczas stosunku, w trakcie 
menstruacji, w ciągu sześciu tygodni po porodzie, 
po operacjach w okolicy miednicy lub jeśli masz 
alergię na którykolwiek z użytych materiałów. 
Jeśli wiesz, że jesteś uczulona na dany materiał, 
nie używaj produktu. Przed użyciem skonsultuj 
się z lekarzem, jeśli masz schorzenia lub zrosty, 
nietrzymanie moczu lub problemy z mięśniami 
dna miednicy, choroby układu krążenia, jesteś 
w ciąży lub stosujesz wkładkę domaciczną jako 
metodę antykoncepcji. Jeśli podczas użytkowania 
odczuwasz ból lub dyskomfort, natychmiast przerwij 
stosowanie. Nie używaj produktu na szyi ani w 
połączeniu z innymi wibrującymi akcesoriami. 
Jeśli nie sterujesz produktem samodzielnie, oddaj 
pilota tylko osobie, której ufasz. Ze względów 
higienicznych i w celu uniknięcia infekcji produkt 
nie powinien być współdzielony z innymi osobami. 
Nie mieszaj starych i nowych baterii ani różnych 
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typów baterii. Po włożeniu baterii upewnij się, 
że komora baterii jest dobrze zamknięta. Jeśli 
baterie przeciekają, dokładnie wyczyść styki przed 
włożeniem nowych. Po zakończeniu użytkowania 
usuń baterie, aby przedłużyć ich żywotność i 
zapobiec korozji. Wilgoć może uszkodzić silnik i 
baterie. Jeśli do wnętrza produktu dostanie się 
wilgoć, natychmiast go wyłącz i, jeśli to możliwe, 
otwórz go i wyjmij baterie. Używaj produktu tylko 
wtedy, gdy jest całkowicie suchy w środku. Jeśli 
produkt się przegrzewa podczas użytkowania, 
natychmiast go wyłącz i pozwól mu ostygnąć 
przed ponownym użyciem. Nie czyść produktu 
substancjami zawierającymi alkohol, silikon, 
benzynę, aceton ani inne żrące środki. Produkt 
nie nadaje się do mycia w pralce ani zmywarce. 
Trzymaj go poza zasięgiem niemowląt, dzieci i 
zwierząt. Jest przeznaczony do użytku waginalnego 
i zewnętrznego i powinien być stosowany wyłącznie 
zgodnie z instrukcjami i opisem funkcji. Produkt nie 
jest przeznaczony do celów medycznych.

Deklaracja zgodności
Niniejszym oświadczamy, że typ urządzenia radi-
owego „RG002” jest zgodny z dyrektywą 2014/53/
UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest 
dostępny pod następującym adresem: link.eqom.
com/RG002


Utylizacja
Unikaj generowania niepotrzebnych odpadów. Nigdy 
nie wyrzucaj zużytego produktu, w tym pustych 
baterii, do odpadów domowych, ponieważ mogłoby 
to doprowadzić do spalenia cennych surowców i 
szkodliwych substancji chemicznych. Usuń baterie 
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w bezpieczny sposób za pomocą standardowych 
narzędzi i obchodź się z nimi ostrożnie, ponieważ 
zawierają substancje szkodliwe dla środowiska i 
zdrowia człowieka. Po użyciu oddaj produkt, w tym 
baterie, do publicznego punktu zbiórki odpadów lub 
miejsca sprzedaży urządzeń elektrycznych, elek-
tronicznych lub baterii. Upewnij się, że przestrzegasz 
lokalnych przepisów dotyczących utylizacji. Symbol 
przekreślonego kosza na śmieci wskazuje, że 
urządzenia elektryczne i elektroniczne, a także 
baterie, powinny być zbierane osobno. Jako dystry-
butorzy urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych 
jesteśmy prawnie zobowiązani do przyjmowania i 
umożliwiania bezpłatnego zwrotu tych produktów, w 
tym baterii. Aby zorganizować zwrot, skontaktuj się z 
naszym działem obsługi klienta.

Potrzebujesz pomocy?
Jeśli masz pytania dotyczące tego produktu, nie 
wahaj się skontaktować z obsługą klienta:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@rosygold.nl
 	 www.rosygold.nl
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Руководство 
пользователя

Назначение
Этот продукт предназначен для вагинальной 
стимуляции. Используй лубрикант на водной 
основе, чтобы облегчить введение. Используй 
пульт дистанционного управления, чтобы 
начать игру.

Перед использованием
Открой виброяйцо и удали небольшой кусочек 
защитного пластика, расположенный между 
батарейками и контактной точкой. Убедись, что 
батарейки вставлены правильно. Закрой яйцо 
и проверь, чтобы оно было плотно закрыто, 
чтобы предотвратить попадание влаги. Открой 
отсек для батареек на пульте управления и 
сними защитный пластик под батарейкой. 
Закрой отсек для батареек.

Использование
Чтобы включить яйцо, нажми кнопку 
питания на пульте управления. Яйцо начнет 
вибрировать. Если этого не происходит, 
батарейки разряжены или вставлены 
неправильно. Проверь батарейки и замени их 
при необходимости. Нажми кнопку питания 
на пульте управления, чтобы выключить 
вибрацию. Различные режимы и уровни 
вибрации можно регулировать с помощью 
кнопок на пульте управления. Нажми кнопку 
«+» или «-», чтобы увеличить или уменьшить 
интенсивность вибрации. Нажми правую 
кнопку, чтобы переключиться на следующий 
вибрационный режим. Нажми левую кнопку, 
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чтобы вернуться к предыдущему режиму. 
Чтобы выключить устройство, нажми кнопку 
питания на пульте управления.

Лубрикант
Продукт изготовлен из пластика ABS. Он 
совместим со всеми видами лубрикантов.

Чистка
Перед и после использования промой 
продукт теплой водой. Нанеси специальное 
средство для чистки секс-игрушек или 
мягкое мыло и снова промой теплой водой. 
При необходимости повтори процедуру. Дай 
продукту высохнуть на воздухе или вытри его 
безворсовой тканью или полотенцем.

Хранение
Храни продукт в сухом и темном месте, без 
резких температурных перепадов, вдали от 
детей и животных. Используй мешочек для 
хранения, чтобы защитить продукт от пыли 
и царапин. Не хранить в непосредственной 
близости от других изделий.

Инструкции по безопасности
Не используй продукт, если у тебя воспаленная, 
раздраженная или поврежденная кожа, при 
вагинальных инфекциях, во время полового 
акта, менструации, в течение шести недель 
после родов, после операций в области таза 
или если у тебя есть аллергия на один из 
использованных материалов. Если ты знаешь, 
что у тебя аллергия на один из компонентов, 
не используй продукт. Проконсультируйся с 
врачом перед использованием, если у тебя 
есть заболевания или спайки, недержание 
мочи или проблемы с тазовым дном, 
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сердечно-сосудистые заболевания, если ты 
беременна или используешь внутриматочную 
спираль. Если ты испытываешь боль или 
дискомфорт во время использования, 
немедленно прекрати использование. 
Никогда не используй продукт в области 
шеи или вместе с другими вибрирующими 
изделиями. Если ты не управляешь продуктом 
самостоятельно, передавай пульт только 
надежному человеку. В целях гигиены и для 
предотвращения инфекций продукт не следует 
использовать совместно с другими людьми. 
Никогда не используй одновременно старые 
и новые батарейки или батарейки разных 
типов. После установки убедись, что отсек 
для батареек плотно закрыт. Если батарейки 
протекают, тщательно очисти контакты перед 
установкой новых. Извлеки батарейки после 
использования, чтобы продлить их срок 
службы и предотвратить коррозию. Влага 
может повредить мотор и батарейки. Если 
влага попала внутрь устройства, немедленно 
выключи его и, если возможно, открой и 
удали батарейки. Используй продукт только 
тогда, когда он полностью сухой внутри. 
Если устройство перегревается во время 
работы, немедленно выключи его и дай ему 
остыть перед повторным использованием. Не 
очищай продукт средствами, содержащими 
алкоголь, силикон, бензин, ацетон или другие 
агрессивные вещества. Он не подходит для 
стирки в стиральной машине или мытья в 
посудомоечной машине. Храни продукт в 
недоступном для младенцев, детей и домашних 
животных месте. Он предназначен для 
вагинального и наружного использования и 
должен использоваться только в соответствии 
с инструкцией и функциональным описанием. 
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Этот продукт не предназначен для 
медицинского применения.

Декларация соответствия
Настоящим мы заявляем, что тип 
радиоустройства "RG002" соответствует 
Директиве 2014/53/EU. Полный текст 
декларации соответствия ЕС доступен по 
следующему интернет-адресу: link.eqom.com/
RG002


Утилизация
Избегай ненужного загрязнения 
окружающей среды. Никогда не выбрасывай 
использованный продукт, включая 
разряженные батарейки, в бытовой мусор, 
так как это приведет к сжиганию ценных 
материалов и вредных загрязнителей. Удали 
батарейки безопасным способом с помощью 
стандартных инструментов и обращайся с 
ними осторожно, поскольку они содержат 
вещества, вредные для окружающей среды 
и здоровья человека. Сдавай продукт вместе 
с батарейками в пункт сбора отходов или 
в магазин, где продаются электрические 
и электронные устройства или батарейки. 
Соблюдай местные правила утилизации. 
Символ перечеркнутого мусорного контейнера 
указывает на необходимость раздельного 
сбора электрических и электронных устройств, 
а также батареек. Как продавец электрических 
и электронных устройств, мы обязаны по 
закону бесплатно принимать их обратно и 
обеспечивать возможность утилизации. 

43RG002

Русский



Чтобы организовать возврат, свяжись с нашей 
службой поддержки.

Нужна помощь?
Если у вас есть вопросы по этому продукту, не 
стесняйтесь обращаться в службу поддержки:
 	 +31 (0) 598-690 453
 	 info@rosygold.nl
 	 www.rosygold.nl
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Rosy Gold is a registered trademark.
Produced in license by EQOM Purchasing B.V.�
Phoenixweg 6, 9641 KS Veendam NL (EU)
Produced in China. Designed in The Netherlands.
Commercial register number:
69630887

Customer service:
+31 (0) 598 - 69 04 53
www.rosygold.nl
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All rights reserved.
This product is not to be considered a medical device.


